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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 4/2/2024 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
3/26/2024
Total Receipts: 1,407 1,739 1,571
Feeder Cattle: 1,340(95.2%) 1,675(96.3%) 1,495(95.2%)
Slaughter Cattle: 67(4.8%) 64(3.7%) 76(4.8%)

Compared to last week, steer and heifer calves weighing 400-500 Ibs sold steady to firm, with 5 weight steers trading with a lower undertone
on a light test with more new crop calves and quality and condition not as good as last week, 600-650 |b sold steady and over 650 Ibs not
tested on a light offering. Feeder heifers weighing 500-600 lbs sold steady, with 600-650 Ibs not tested with last week and 5 pot loads of 675-
703 |b heifers selling steady to firm with last week's pot load lots. Slaughter cows on a light offering sold steady. Demand was moderate to
good best on the 4 weight calves and pot loads of yearling heifers with one pot load of 676 Ib heifers selling at 259.00 and a pot load weighing
703 lbs at 257.75. Supply included: 95% Feeder Cattle (25% Steers, 73% Heifers, 2% Bulls); 5% Slaughter Cattle (91% Cows, 9% Bulls). Feeder
cattle supply over 600 lbs was 69%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
17 406-443 425 334.00-373.00 352.16
25 455-480 462 333.50-350.00 344.43
43 516-542 536 317.50-320.25 319.59
15 590 590 313.50 313.50
48 608-643 623 293.50-304.50 296.72
13 675-696 683 274.50-276.50 275.72
7 707 707 274.50 274.50

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

5 365-390 375 312.50-327.50 318.74
3 423 423 320.00 320.00
6 473 473 319.00 319.00
20 518-538 530 290.50-305.50 297.97
8 593 593 296.00 296.00

637 637 288.50 288.50
3 652 652 265.00 265.00
11 715 715 266.00 266.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
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394 394 331.50
435-443 439 310.00-318.00

421 421 331.00
478-496 490 290.00-310.00
505-545 537 276.75-300.00
551-582 570 266.75-271.00
603-642 636 253.25-255.75
676-696 686 251.85-259.00

703 703 257.75
785-790 788 230.00-234.75

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
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Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
393 393 299.00
435 435 290.00

455-462 459 274.00-285.00
545 545 249.00
618 618 253.25

652-698 672 231.00-241.00
657 657 229.50
738 738 245.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

3
16

Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
478 478 295.00
634 634 265.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 525 525 291.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

11
11

Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1380-1740 1487 115.00-128.00
1355-1730 1546 129.00-142.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

[S2BERNo RN

Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

1120-1275 1189 115.00-125.00
1165-1350 1279 127.00-137.00
1155-1275 1220 107.00-114.00

331.50
315.33
331.00
301.45
281.60
268.27
253.73
255.04
257.75
232.65

Avg Price
299.00
290.00
279.46
249.00
253.25
238.33
229.50
245.00

Avg Price
295.00
265.00

Avg Price
291.00

Avg Price

Thin Fleshed

Fleshy

Unweaned

Unweaned

Dressing

121.80
135.63

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

119.18
131.83
112.27

Average
High
Low
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COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
4 900-1010 970 106.00-114.00 109.93 Average
4 870-1085 989 117.00-131.00 123.68 High
BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
1 1555 1555 155.00 155.00 Average
2 1855-2025 1940 161.00-163.00 162.04 High
2 1505-1720 1613 129.00-137.00 133.27 Low
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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